You

YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab DLeI:)n Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 167 | 289 94 137 142 262 154 126 |146]241| 151 | 116 |204]276] 49 | 91 ] 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 35 6 87 1 1 0 100 0 0 3 94 11 5 7 77 17 10 6
Plaid 21 6 10 95 5 0 0 100 0 3 4 84 1 7 14 14 79 7
Con 19 81 0 1 5 100 0 0 0 9 0 3 1169 1 4 4 4
UKIP 17 5 0 1 88 0 0 0 100 | 2 O 1 92 |15 4 6 3 79
Lib 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 3 59 1 3
Other 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 3 1
Assembly Constituency Other Parites
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 2 1
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 1 0 0 0
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 31 3 81 4 1 0 85 7 0 0 100 O 0 4 69 21 7 5
Con 20 85 1 1 5 94 2 3 3 |100 O 0 o721 2 2 3 5
Plaid 20 5 12 90 3 3 7 83 1 0O 0 100 O 5 16 16 82 4
UKIP 16 5 1 0 85 1 2 1 89 0 0 0O 100|114 4 0 2 77
Lib 5 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 1 3 44 1 3
Green 4 0 3 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 O 0 0 1 4 11 4 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 5 0O O 0 0 3 0 0 2 5
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 0 3 0 2
BNP 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 0 o o0 2 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 1 0 0 0
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You

YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West| North | Cardiff and South |South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 | 488 ] 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 |343] 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 35 34 35 44 48 42 22| 34 35 20 33 40 48 34
Plaid 21 18 24 27 24 22 18] 283 19 24 20 21 19 23
Con 19 19 18 4 11 14 29| 21 17 24 22 16 16 15
UKIP 17 21 13 9 8 17 22| 14 21 15 19 16 15 22
Lib 6 4 7 8 8 3 6 6 6 14 4 5 1 3
Other 3 3 2 7 1 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
Assembly Constituency Other Parites
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 2 2 1 6 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 31 28 35 38 42 39 19| 31 32 19 29 38 41 30
Con 20 20 19 6 13 12 32| 21 18 25 21 18 17 17
Plaid 20 19 22 26 21 24 16| 22 19 23 19 18 20 23
UKIP 16 21 12 6 9 16 22| 13 20 14 19 14 15 21
Lib 5 4 6 5 6 3 5 5 4 9 3 5 1 3
Green 4 5 3 13 4 3 3 5 3 6 5 5 2 4
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 4 1
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0
BNP 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP |Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab DLeI:)n Plaid | UKIP
Weighted Sample| 1011 167 | 289 94 137 142 262 154 126 |146]241| 151 | 116 |204]1276] 49 | 91 | 102
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 38 0 100 0 0 1 94 21 1 3 9% 24 1 3 83 25 14 2
Con 22 100 0 0 0 92 3 7 5 91 2 7 5 81 3 2 3 4
UKIP 18 0 0 0 100 5 1 3 91 5 0 3 93 |12 3 0 3 89
Plaid 13 0 0 100 0 1 1 61 2 1 2 59 0 1 6 11 75 0
Lib Dem 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 4 0 2 2 60 3 2
Other 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 3 3
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 O 1 0 0 1 3 1 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 10 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0o 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Don't know 15 0 0 0 0 1 5 9 1 2 5 9 2 |13 12 11 19 9
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 35 5 86 2 1 0 100 0 0 3 93 12 4 6 77 15 11 6
Plaid 21 6 11 93 4 0 0 100 0 3 5 82 1 7 15 15 79 6
Con 19 82 1 1 5 100 0 0 0 91 O 2 1170 1 4 4 6
UKIP 17 4 0 2 89 0 0 0 00| 2 O 2 94113 4 5 3 78
Lib 6 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 3 2 60 1 2
Other 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 o 1 2 3 3
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 o 1 2 1 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 ©O 2 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O 0 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 1 0 0 0
Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote 12 4 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 4 3 1 1 4
Don't know 14 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 12 10 16 10 7
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You

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West| North | Cardiff and South |South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488| 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 [343]| 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 38 36 40 51 50 43 24| 36 41 24 33 50 43 40
Con 22 22 22 100 19 16 34| 25 19 26 29 18 23 15
UKIP 18 20 16 6 12 19 24| 14 23 20 18 14 16 23
Plaid 13 13 12 16 9 14 11| 14 11 14 12 12 12 12
Lib Dem 6 5 6 7 8 4 6 7 4 13 4 5 2 4
Other 4 3 4 10 2 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 5
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 2 3 7 2 2 1 4 1 4 1 1 3 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 3
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 10 10 10 8 18 10 6 10 10 8 12 12 10 6
Don't know 15 11 19 15 22 13 13| 14 17 11 18 14 17 17
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 35 34 37 47 46 40 22| 35 36 22 33 41 47 33
Plaid 21 20 22 23 22 22 18| 22 19 22 19 22 17 24
Con 19 20 18 9 13 15 29| 21 17 24 25 15 16 15
UKIP 17 20 14 10 11 17 22| 13 21 15 17 14 16 23
Lib 6 5 7 7 7 4 6 6 5 14 4 5 2 3
Other 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 2 2
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote 12 13 12 13 22 11 7 11 14 11 14 13 14 8
Don't know 14 10 17 15 20 12 12| 12 15 8 17 12 16 16
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You

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab DLeI:)n Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 167 | 289 94 137 142 262 154 126 |146]241| 151 | 116 |204]276] 49 | 91 ] 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assembly List Voting Intention
Lab 32 3 81 5 1 1 86 9 0 0 100 O 0 4 71 19 8 5
Plaid 20 6 12 90 3 2 7 82 2 0 0 100 O 6 16 18 81 4
Con 19 83 1 1 5 93 2 3 2 100 O 0 o |71 3 2 2 6
UKIP 15 4 1 0 83 1 2 1 86 0 0 0 100| 12 4 0 2 75
Lib 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 44 1 2
Green 4 0 3 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 O 0 0 1 3 11 3 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 0 0 6 1 1 0 7 0 O 0 0 4 0 0 2 6
Welsh Christian Party 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 0 4 0 2
Communist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
BNP 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 3 0 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 12 3 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 3 3 1 3 4
Don't know 13 3 4 2 2 0 1 4 1 0 O 0 0 |11 9 16 14 7
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely would vote
and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are you to vote in the
National Assembly for Wales elections next May?
0 — definitely will not vote 11 5 2 3 6 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 4
1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1
2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
4 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
5 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 6 4
6 3 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 1 5 1 4
7 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 10 0 5
8 7 10 7 4 7 9 7 5 6 8 7 7 6 (10 8 13 4 5
9 7 7 9 7 7 8 10 7 6 8 10 8 7 7 10 9 7 8
10 — definitely will vote 54 61 63 77 66 61 68 72 69 |65 67 71 73|64 69 51 79 67
Don't know 6 3 3 0 3 3 2 0 3 3 1 0 2 2 2 6 3 3
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You

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West| North | Cardiff and South |South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 |343] 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assembly List Voting Intention
Lab 32 29 35 40 40 39 20 31 33 20 30 40 40 29
Plaid 20 19 21 24 20 22 17| 21 19 23 19 18 18 23
Con 19 20 18 10 13 13 31| 22 17 24 24 17 17 16
UKIP 15 19 12 6 9 16 21| 12 19 13 17 12 15 21
Lib 5 4 6 4 7 4 5 6 4 9 4 6 2 3
Green 4 5 4 12 4 3 3 6 3 6 4 4 2 4
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 4 1 2 3 4 2
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0
Communist 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
BNP 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 12 12 13 15 21 11 7 11 14 11 16 13 13 7
Don't know 13 10 16 10 22 11 11| 12 14 9 15 14 15 12
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely would vote
and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are you to vote in the
National Assembly for Wales elections next May?
0 — definitely will not vote 11 10 12 14 20 8 7 10 12 7 14 12 13 5
1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 2
2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1
3 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3
4 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
5 4 5 4 6 7 4 2 3 6 1 6 6 4 6
6 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 1 2 5 3 4
7 4 3 4 7 5 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 2 6
8 7 7 6 6 11 6 5 8 6 9 4 8 6 7
9 7 7 7 10 4 6 9 8 6 8 4 5 6 15
10 — definitely will vote 54 55 52 38 34 58 67| 57 51 62 57 50 53 46
Don't know 6 4 7 9 9 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 9 4
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You

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab DLeI:)n Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 167 | 289 94 137 142 262 154 126 |146]241| 151 | 116 |204]276] 49 | 91 ] 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N %N %
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 38 30 59 62 3 29 60 53 6 30 61 54 6 |30 56 64 51 4
Leave the European Union 39 57 23 28 91 56 26 31 87 |57 22 31 83|59 27 29 31 85
Would not vote 7 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
Don't know 16 13 17 9 6 14 14 14 7 12 18 13 6 |12 16 7 16 9
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Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Weighted Sample

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?

Remain a member of the European Union
Leave the European Union

Would not vote

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West| North | Cardiff and South |South Wales| South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
1011 ]488| 523 121 | 208 | 338 | 343| 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
38 42 35 61 37 37 32| 46 31 37 38 46 35 34
39 40 37 20 27 38 53| 34 44 42 39 31 40 43
7 7 8 10 12 7 4 8 7 6 9 9 7 6
16 11 20 9 24 17 12 13 18 15 15 14 19 17
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YouGov Welsh Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted
and unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw
data by political attention and Vote in May 2015.

Unwglghted Weighted no.
Age and Gender
Men Over 65 130 107
Men 50-64 High education 28 23
Men 50-64 Mid education 56 60
Men 50-64 Low education 47 42
Men 25-50 High education 47 56
Men 25-50 Mid education 51 78
Men 25-50 Low education 41 61
Men Under 25 High education 9 9
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 45 53
Women Over 65 123 129
Women 50-64 High education 28 24
Women 50-64 Mid education 73 69
Women 50-64 Low education 45 42
Women 25-50 High education 73 65
Women 25-50 Mid education 95 82
Women 25-50 Low education 57 52
Women Under 25 High education 13 10
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 50 50
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 111 192
Medium (3-7) 634 617
High (8-10) 266 202
Social Grade
AB 254 212
C1 292 293
Cc2 185 202
DE 280 303
Vote 2015
Conservative 213 204
Labour 303 276
Liberal Democrat 60 49
UKIP 107 102
Plaid 91 91
Other 46 27
Don’t know / Didn't vote 191 262
Region
Mid and West Wales 207 193
North Wales 215 209
Cardiff 140 117

© 2011 YouGov Plc. All Rights Reserved



South Wales Central 70 108
South Wales East 198 209
South Wales West 181 174

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
www.YouGov.com
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